Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

8
16-Pin QSOP (QS)
Ordering Information
 Part Number   Circuit Breaker Temperature
Standard Pb-Free Enable Fault Output Range  Range Package
MIC2012BM(1) MIC2012YM(1) n/a Open-Drain  0°C to +70°C 8-lead SOIC
MIC2012CM MIC2012ZM n/a Open-Drain  0°C to +70°C 8-lead SOIC
MIC2012PCM MIC2012PZM n/a Internal Pull-Up  0°C to +70°C 8-lead SOIC
MIC2012-1PCQS MIC2012-1PZQS Active High Internal Pull-Up  0°C to +70°C 16-lead QSOP
MIC2012-2PCQS MIC2012-2PZQS Active Low Internal Pull-Up  0°C to +70°C 16-lead QSOP
MIC2072-1PCQS MIC2072-2PZQS Active High Internal Pull-Up Δ 0°C to +70°C 16-lead QSOP
MIC2072-2PCQS MIC2072-2PZQS Active Low Internal Pull-Up Δ 0°C to +70°C 16-lead QSOP
Note:
1. Contact factory for availablity
January 2005 3   MIC2012/2072
MIC2012 Micrel
Pin Description
 Pin Number Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
 (MIC2012) (MIC2012-1, -2)
 1 1 FAULT1 Fault Status (Output): Internal pull-up or open-drain. Asserted LOW when
Channel is in a thermal shutdown state or overcurrent condition for more
than 5ms. MIC2072 latches this output in its asserted state upon an over-
current condition. Toggling EN1 or removing the load will reset the circuit
breaker latch and deassert FAULT1.
 n/a 2 EN1 Enable (Input): Channel 1, active-high (–1) or active-low (–2). Toggling this
input also resets the latched output of the MIC2072.